PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tomohiro IGAKURA	03/25/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12088274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: jzachmeier@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. Ste. 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q107460

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q107460assign#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020714 FRAME: 0626

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	ro IGAKURA o, Japan			of	
hereinafter called assignor(s), l		rtain improvements	in		
,	•				
POLICY PROCESSING SYS					
and executed an application fo	r Letters Patent o and	of the United States	of America therefo	or on	
Whereas,		NEC Corporation			
	7·1, Shiba	5-chome, Minato-ku	, Tokyo 108-8001 J:	apan	
•			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
(assignee), desires to a nvention, and to any United S	equire the entire	right, title, and inter e obtained therefor;	est in the applicati	on and	
Now therefore, for value				edged,	
invention disclosed therein for under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/wany Letters Patent granted uposuccessors and assigns; and I/wanecessary by the assignee in code so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Wang Application number 12/0 9759 and application number of said	ve request the Direction the invention so we will execute wonnection with the and request our vashington, DC 2 68 774, filed Mand application where	rector — U.S. Patent set forth in the application of the consumer United States approximationneys SUGHRU 20037-3213 to insert and Confirmation 27, 20	and Trademark Of cation to the assign deration all papers lication when call E MION, PLLC of there in parenthese ion number	fice to issue nee, its sideemed ad upon to	
	phiro IGAKURA	r.garevou			
Date:	,				
s/	PART IN		,		
					
Date:S/					
Date:					
Date: S/ Date: s/	dino but is prima fa	cie evidence of executio	n under 35 U.S.C. §20	51)	
Date:	ding but is prima fa	cie evidence of executio	n under 35 U.S.C. §20	51)	
Date: S/ Chegalization not required for recor	ding but is prima fa	cie evidence of execution	n under 35 U.S.C. §20	51)	
Date: S/ Date: s/	ding but is prima fa	cje evidence of execution	n under 35 U.S.C. §20	51)	

PATENT REEL: 020714 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 03/27/2008